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Status Report 2024 
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01. School Based Prevention Programmes 

 

01.01  School Students Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

Date Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 
Respective  

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 01.05.2024 St,Anthonies Tamil Vidyalaya, Colombo 14 45    Colombo 

02 02.05.2024 St.Razic Faried Vidyalaya, Mattakkuliya 49    Colombo 

03 02.05.2024 Hamza Collage, Modara 21    Colombo 

04 02.05.2024 Pangaragammana M.M.V , Badulla 146    Badulla 

05 02.05.2024 Kristhuraja Vidyalaya, Wattala. Grade 9-13 200    Gampaha 

06 03.05.2024 Mandawela M.V, Kirindiwela (Grade 9/10) 300    Gampaha 

07 03.05.2024 Narandeniya Central college-(Grade 9/10) 350    Matara 

08 03.05.2024 Pothupitiya Maha Vidyalaya -Kalutara 500    Kalutara 

09 14.05.2024 Gallella Vidyapeetaya, Polonnarwa 226    Polonnaruwa 

10 15.05.2024 Ingiriya Childrens Society members   35    Kalutara 

11 18.05.2024 Sujatha Balika Vidyalaya, Nawala 82    Colombo 

12 21.05.2024 H.K Dharmadasa Vidyalaya, Paliyagoda 52    Colombo 

13 21.05.2024 
Dhammananda   Maha Vidyalaya, 

Moronthuduwa 
552    Kalutara 

14 22.05.2024 Jayakodi Vidyalaya, Ganemulla 200    Gampaha 

15 24.05.2024 Kadigamuwa National School, Bingiriya 75    Puttalam 

16 24.05.2024 Bandaranayake M.V, Bingiriya -(Grade 9) 80    Kurunagala 

17 27.05.2024 Mayurapada Collage, Mawanalla 120    Colombo 

18 31.05.2024 
Divitional Secetriate Childrens Society, 

Imaduwa 
42    Galle 

Total Number of Participants 
3075     

3075   

(Table No.01) 
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b
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Program

mes 

800 100 10 40 50 200 50 50 100 250 75 75 100 250 100 75 75 

Physical 

Achieve

ment 

176 103 9 31 63 73 55 18 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achieve

ment as 

% 

22.00 

% 

103.00 

% 

90.00 

% 

77.50 

% 

126.00 

% 

36.50 

% 

110.00 

% 

36.00 

% 
- - - - - - - - - 

Participa

nt 

180000 22500 2250 9000 11250 45000 11250 11250 22500 56250 16875 16875 22500 56250 22500 16875 16875 

Physical 

Achieve

ment 

33229 20275 890 7953 11432 12954 9879 3075 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achieve

ment as 

% 

18.46 

% 

90.11 

% 

39.56 

% 

88.37 

% 

101.62 

% 

28.79 

% 

87.81 

% 

27.33 

% 
- - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.02) 

01.02 International Schools Programmes  

S
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Participants 
Respective 

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
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P
a
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Total Number of Participants 
      

   
(Table No.03) 
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b
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Programme

s 
20 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievemen

t  

2 1 0 0 1 1 1  0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Physical 

Achievemen

t as % 

10 

% 

20 

% 

0 

% 

 0 

% 

50 

% 

20 

% 

100

%  

0 

% 
-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Participant 4000 1000 200 400 400 1000 200 400 400 1000 200 400 400 1000 200 400 400 

Physical 

Achievemen

t  

278 250 0 0 250 28 28 0 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Physical 

Achievemen

t as % 

6.95 

% 

25 

% 

0 

% 

0 

% 

62.50 

% 

2.8 

% 

14 

%  

0 

% 
-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

(Table No.04) 
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01.03  School Students Skill Development Programmes 

S
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Date 
Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 
Respective 

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff
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er

s 

01 01.05.2024 St.Antonies Tamil School, Colombo 4 43 04   Colombo 

Total Number of Participants 
43 04     

47   

(Table No.05) 

  

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 40 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Physical 

Achievement  
11 9 3 2 4 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

27.5 
% 

90 

% 

100 

% 

66.67 

% 

100 

% 

20 

% 

33.33 

% 

33.33 

% 
- - - - - - - - - 

Participant 2000 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 

Physical 

Achievement  
835 738 141 280 317 97 50 47 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

41.75 

% 

147.6 

% 

94 

% 

186.67 

% 

158.5 

% 

19.4 

% 

33.33 

% 

31.33 

% 
- - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.06) 

01.04 Parenting Awareness Programmes  
  

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

Date 
Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants 

Respective 

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 02.05.2024 Pangaragammana M.M.V   84  Badulla 

02 02.05.2024 St.Razic Faried Vidyalaya, Mattakkuliya   45  Colombo 

03 09.05.2024 Thahira Vidyalayam   42  Ampara 

04 10.05.2024 
Parenting Awareness Program – DS 

office, Maharagama 
  55  Colombo 

05 10.05.2024 
Parenting Awareness Program – DS 

office, Horana 
  220  Kalutara 

06 16.05.2024 Rainbow Kids pre School, Alawwa   35  Kurunagala 

07 28.05.2024 Pubudu pre School, Pannala   30  Kurunagala 

Total Number of Participants 
  511    

511   

(Table No.07) 
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Physical 

Target 

Programmes 200 30 10 10 10 50 15 15 20 60 20 20 20 60 20 20 20 

Physical 

Achievement  
52 35 8 8 19 17 10 07 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

26 

% 

116.67 

% 

80 

% 

80 

% 

190 

% 

34 

% 

66.67 

% 

46.67 

% 
- - - - - - - - - 

Participant 25000 3750 1250 1250 1250 6250 1875 1875 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 

Physical 

Achievement  
6394 3752 478 712 2562 2642 2131 511 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

25.58 

% 

100.05 

% 

38.24 

% 

56.96 

% 

204.96 

% 
42.27 

% 
113.65 

% 
27.51 

% - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.08) 

01.05 TOT For Teachers  
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(Table No.09) 
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Programmes 40 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Physical 

Achievement  
4 3 1 2 0 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

10 

% 

30 

% 

33.33 

% 

66.67 

% 
0 

10 

% 

33.33 

% 
- - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 2000 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 

Physical 

Achievement  
413 383 330 53 0 30 30 - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

20.65 

% 

76.60 

% 

220 

% 

35.33 

% 
0 

6 

% 

20 

% 
- - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.10) 

01.06 Awareness Programmes for Teachers 
 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

Date Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 
Respective 

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a

re
n

ts
 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 02.05.2024 Pangaragammana M.M.V  26   Badulla 

02 06.05.2024 Pree School teachers programme  25   Colombo 
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(Kaduwela Divisional Secretariat) 

03 31.05.2024 Zonal Education, Dehiowita  75   Matara 

 
 126    

126  

(Table No.11) 
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Programmes 30 5 1 2 2 10 4 3 3 10 4 3 3 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  
10 6 2 2 2 4 1  3 -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

33.33 

% 

120 

% 

200 

% 

100 

% 

100 

% 

40 

% 

25 

% 

100 

% 
-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Participant 1500 250 50 100 100 500 200 150 150 500 200 150 150 250 50 100 100 

Physical 

Achievement  
1552 1076 666 215 195 476 350 126 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

103.47 

% 

430.05 

% 

1332 

% 

215 

% 

195 

% 

95.2 

% 

175 

% 

84 

% 
-  -  -  -  -  -   - -  -  

(Table No.12) 

01.07 Dhamma School Programmes 
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Date Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 
Respective  

District 

S
tu

d
en
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T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 03.05.2024 Aisha Sideeka Ladies College 86 02   Kegalla 

02 05.05.2024 Nagarukkarama Temple -Kelaniya 80    Gampaha 

03 24.05.2024 Tengodagedara Temple, Hettipola 60    Kurunagala 

Total Number of Participants 
226 02     

228   

(Table No.13) 
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b
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b
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Programmes 100 20 5 7 8 30 10 10 10 25 10 10 5 25 10 10 5 

Physical 

Achievement  
20 13 4 2 7 7 4 3  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

20 

% 

65 

% 

80 

% 

28.57 

% 

87.5 

% 

23.33 

% 

10 

%  

30 

% 
-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Participant 7500 1500 375 525 600 2250 750 750 750 1875 750 750 375 1875 750 750 375 

Physical 

Achievement  
1837 1347 559 112 676 490 262 228 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

24.49 

% 

89.8 

% 

149.07 

% 

21.33 

% 

112.67 

% 

21.78 

% 

34.93 

% 

30.4 

%  
-  -  -  -  -  -   - -  -  

(Table No.14) 
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02.  Youth Based Prevention, Education and Training Programmes 
 

02.01. Youth Programmes Based on Education 
 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

 

Date 

 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 

 

 

Respective  

District 

 Y
o
u

th
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 02.05.2024 National Youth Corps -Bulathsinhala 44    Kalutara 

02 02.05.2024 National Youth Corps -Katunayake 45    Gampaha 

03 03.05.2024 VTA, Kalutara 20    Kalutara 

04 03.05.2024 
Kuliyapitiya Division –John Keels Drug 

Prevention Project (Online Session) 
30 

  
 Kurunagala 

05 03.05.2024 
NAITA District Office,  Kirulapana  

( Graphic designing ) 
30 

   
Colombo 

06 03.05.2024 
NAITA District Office,  Kirulapana  

(  IT Hardware ) 
35 

   
Colombo 

07 03.05.2024 
NAITA District Office,  Colombo  

( Graphic designing ) 
22 

   
Colombo 

08 03.05.2024 
NAITA District Office,  Colombo  

( ICT ) 
25 

   
Colombo 

09 06.05.2024 Youth Corps,Weerawila 35    Hambantota 

10 07.05.2024 Sammanthurai Cultural hall 80 06   Ampara 

11 08.05.2024 National Youth Corps - Deulapitiya 40    Gampaha 

12 09.05.2024 VCT, Katana 75    Gampaha 

13 13.05.2024 DS Office - Ingiriya 27    Colombo 

14 14.05.2024 Egodawella Church, Chilaw. 75    Puttalam 

15 14.05.2024 Kanthale EUWO Hall 60    Trincomalee 

16 16.05.2024 Karaitivu Ds office 45 04   Ampara 

17 17.05.2024 Divitional Secetriate, Waduramba 45    Galle 

18 18.05.2024 Kurunagala Town Hall 150    Kurunagala 

19 21.05.2024 Balivarian Village Cultural Hall 70 04   Ampara 

20 21.05.2024 German Technical Collage - Rathmalana 152    Colombo 

21 21.05.2024 German Technical Collage - Rathmalana 65    Colombo 

22 21.05.2024 German Technical Collage - Rathmalana 96    Colombo 

23 24.05.2024 DS office Sammanthurai 76 02   Ampara 

24 24.05.2024 RKM Vidyalayam Sammanthurai 80 02   Ampara 

25 24.05.2024 Kurupotha Community Hall, Bingiriya 25    Puttalam 

26 25.05.2024 Youth Society, Hakmana 45    Matara 

27 25.05.2024 Kalmunai White Lotus Hall 45    Ampara 

28 30.05.2024 VTA Koggala 60    Galle 
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29 30.05.2024 University Collage of Batangala  500    Kurunagala 

 

Total Number of Participants 
2097 18     

2115   

(Table No.15) 
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M
o
n

th
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D
e
c
e
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b
e
r
  

Programmes 
200 50 20 20 10 50 10 20 20 50 20 20 10 50 10 20 20 

Physical 

Achievement  144 94 32 32 30 50 21 29 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

72 

% 

188 

% 

160 

% 

160 

% 

300 

% 

100 

% 

210 

% 

145 

% 
- - - - - - - - - 

Participant 20000 5000 2000 2000 1000 5000 1000 2000 2000 5000 2000 2000 1000 5000 1000 2000 2000 

Physical 

Achievement  10794 7316 2477 2332 2507 3478 1363 2115 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

53.97 

% 

146.32 

% 

123.85 

% 

116.60 

% 

250.7 

% 

69.56 

% 

136.3 

% 

105.75 

% 
- - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.16) 

02.02 TOT For Youth and Target Groups  

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

 

Date 

 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

 

Respective 

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 04.05.2024 
Youth Leaders at MOH- Lakshpathi-

Moratuwa 
15 

   
Colombo 

02 11.05.2024 MOH –Kalutara (Youth Leaders) 30    Kalutara 

03 13.05.2024 Divisional Secretariat Office-Ingiriya 35    Colombo 

04 17.05.2024 VTA -Padukka 40    Kalutara 

 

Total Number of Participants 
120      

120   

(Table No.17) 
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b
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r
 

Programmes 
20 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  9 4 2 1 1 5 1 4 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

45 

% 

80 

% 

200 

% 

50 

% 

50 

% 

100 

% 

100 

% 

200 

% 
- - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
2000 500 100 200 200 500 100 200 200 500 100 200 200 500 100 200 200 

Physical 

Achievement  523 353 134 178 41 170 50 120 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

26.15 

% 

70.06 

% 

134 

% 

89 

% 

20.5 

% 

34 

% 

50 

% 

60 

% 
- - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.18) 
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02.03 University Programs  

S
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m

b
er

 
 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective  

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 16.05.2024 SLIT Campus, Malabe 65    Colombo 

Total Number of Participants 
65      

65   

(Table No.19) 
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Programmes 
25 5 1 2 2 10 3 3 4 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  
20 14 5 5 4 6 5 1 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

80 

% 

280 

% 

500 

% 

250 

% 

200 

% 

60 

% 

166.67 

% 

33.33 

% 
- - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
4000 800 160 320 320 1600 480 480 640 800 160 320 320 800 160 320 320 

Physical 

Achievement  2578 1703 694 379 630 875 810 65 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

64.45 

% 

212.88 

% 

433.75 

% 

118.44 

% 

196.88 

% 

54.69 

% 

168.75 

% 

13.54 

% 
- - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.20) 

03.  Family Based Preventive, Education and Training Programmes 

   

03.01. Family Based Prevention Awareness Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

 

Date 

 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

F
a
m

il
y
 

P
re

g
n

a
n

t 

M
o
th

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
m

m
u

n
it

y
 

M
em

b
er

s 

01 02.05.2024 
MOH –Madurawala, Pregnant Mothers 

and Husbands 
16    Kalutara 

02 03.05.2024 Pethiyagoda Temple, Kalaniya 55    Gampaha 

03 10.05.2024 
Divisional Secretariat Office 

Maharagama 
55  10  Colombo 

04 16.05.2024 
MOH –Balapitiya, Pregnant Mothers 

and Husbands 
24    Kalutara 

05 17.05.2024 

Nawagamuwa Hospital maternity 

Clinick, Pregnant Mothers and 

their Partners 

30    Colombo 

Total Number of Participants 
180  10    

190   

(Table No.21) 
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Programmes 
100 10 3 3 4 30 10 10 10 30 10 10 10 30 10 10 10 

Physical 

Achievement  39 29 10 6 13 10 5 5 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

39 

% 

290 

% 

333.33 

% 

200 

% 

325 

 

33.33 

% 

50 

% 

50 

% 
- - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
5000 500 150 150 200 1500 500 500 500 1500 500 500 500 1500 500 500 500 

Physical 

Achievement  1373 993 480 192 321 380 190 190 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

27.46 

% 

198.6 

% 

320 

% 

128 

% 

160.5 

% 

25.33 

% 

38 

% 

38 

% 
- - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.22) 

03.02. Individual and Group Counselling and Referrals to Treatment 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 

 

Respective 

District 

F
a
m

il
y
 

O
ff

en
d

er
s 

C
o
m

m
u

n
it

y
 

C
o
rr

ec
ti

o
n

 

A
d

d
u

ct
o
rs

 

01 02.05.2024 
Community Correction Department - 

Kaduwela Office 
08    Colombo 

02 05.05.2024 
CIS Ladies Wings – Often Children 

Orphanage 
08    Colombo 

03 06.05.2024 
Short Counseling Intervention - 

Koswatte 

01 
   Colombo 

04 06.05.2024 DS Office, Puttlam 02    Puttalam 

05 06.05.2024 NIMH Illicit Clinic, Angoda 06    Colombo 

06 07.05.2024 Saliyawewa, Karuwalagaswewa. 01    Puttalam 

07 09.05.2024 
Treatment camp, Kadireshan 

Kowil, Bambalapitiya 
20    Colombo 

08 10.05.2024 DS Office, Puttlam 01    Puttalam 

09 13.05.2024 
Short Counseling Intervention - 

Koswatte 
01    Colombo 

10 13.05.2024 Pettah Police Client 13    Colombo 

11 13.05.2024 Pamstreet Police Client 13    Colombo 

12 13.05.2024 
Individual Counselling - Community 

Based Treatment Camp at Mattakkuliya 
01    Colombo 

13 13.05.2024 AG office – Polpithigama 
(Doraweruwa) 

01    Kurunegala 

14 16.05.024 Telephone Counseling 
(Abagaswewa) 

01    Kurunegala 

15 19.05.2024 
Individual Counselling - Community 

Based Treatment Camp at Mattakkuliya 
11    Colombo 

16 20.05.2024 Kalmunai Police Station 26    Ampara 
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17 21.05.2024 
Treatment camp, Kadireshan     Kowil, 

Bambalapitiya 
15    Colombo 

18 27.05.2024 DS Office, Puttlam 01    Puttalam 

19 27.05.2024 NIMH Angoda 04    Colombo 

20 28.05.2024 Telephone Counseling 

(Abagaswawa) 
01    Kurunegala 

21 28.05.2024 Telephone Counseling 

(Madagalla) 
01    Kurunegala 

22 29.05.2024 Central Road, Pettah, Aluthkade 06    Colombo 

23 29.05.2024 Telephone Counseling 

(Madagalla) 
01    Kurunegala 

24 30.05.2024 
Short Counseling Intervention - 

Malambe 
01 

   
Colombo 

25 30.05.2024 Dam Street Police Area 24    Colombo 

26 31.05.2024 
Thelambuyaya, (Home Visited) 

Agunakolapalassa. 
01 

   
Hambantota 

27 31.05.2024 
Telephone Counseling 

(Madagalla) 
01 

   
Kurunegala 

Total Number of Participants 
170     

 
170 

(Table No.23) 
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M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
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b

er
  

Program

mes 

200 50 10 20 20 50 10 20 20 50 10 20 20 50 10 20 20 

Physical 

Achievem

ent  
135 70 17 12 41 65 38 27 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achievem

ent as % 

67.5 

% 

140 

% 

170 

% 

60 

% 

205 

% 

130 

% 

380 

% 

135 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Participan

t 

1000 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 

Physical 

Achievem

ent  
754 481 135 69 277 273 103 170 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achievem

ent as % 

75.4 

% 

192.4 

% 

270 

% 

69 

% 

277 

% 

109.2 

% 

206 

% 

170 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

(Table No.24)  
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04. Work Place - Based Prevention Programmes 

 

04.01 Government Officers Awareness Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

 

 

Date 

 

 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 

 

 
 

Respective 

District 

G
o
v
er

n
m

en
t 

W
o
rk

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

01 10.05.2024 

Transport Authority , Battaramulla 

(Bus Conductors and Drivers & Officers 

Incharge) 

52 

   

Colombo 

02 13.05.2024 Divisional Scretariat,Ingiriya 57    Kalutara 

03 13.05.2024 
Harbor Training Centre, Staff 

Coordinatorsh 
150 

   
Colombo 

04 13.05.2024 Divisional Secretariat Office Ingiriya 35    Colombo 

05 17.05.2024 Samurdhi Officers 35    Matara 

06 17.05.2024 

Transport Authority , Battaramulla 

(Bus Conductors and Drivers & Officers 

Incharge) 

33 

   

Colombo 

07 22.05.2024 DS office Sammanthurai 110    Ampara 

08 25.05.2024 
Transport Authority , Aluthgama 

(Bus Conductors and Drivers) 
20 

   
Kalutara 

09 26.05.2024 DS Office – Ingiriya 35    Colombo 

10 27.05.2024 Kotte Municipal Council 33 03   Colombo 

11 27.05.2024 
Field officers meeting - AG office 

Polpithigama 
 50 

  
Kurunagala 

12 28.05.2024 RDSH , Gampaha  45   Gampaha 

13 31.05.2024 
Divisional Day – AG office 
Polpithigama 

 
412 

  
Kurunegala 

14 31.05.2024 Paduwasnuwara West, DS office  
150 

  
Kurunegala 

Total Number of Participants 
560 660     

  1220 
(Table No.25) 
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Programmes 
40 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Physical 

Achievement  13 9 1 4 4 4 2 2 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

32.50 

% 

90 

% 

33.33 

% 

133.33 

% 

100 

% 

40 

% 

66.67 

% 

66.67 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Participant 
2400 600 180 180 240 600 180 180 240 600 180 180 240 600 180 180 240 

Physical 

Achievement  464 322 35 149 138 142 56 86 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

19.33 

% 

53.67 

% 

19.44 

% 

82.78 

% 

57.5 

% 

23.67 

% 

31.11 

% 

47.78 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

(Table No.28) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
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M
o
n

th
 o
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D
e
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e
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b
e
r
  

Programmes 
100 10 3 3 4 30 10 10 10 30 10 10 10 30 10 10 10 

Physical 

Achievement  42 25 7 12 6 17 3 14 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

42 

% 

250 

% 

233.33 

% 

400 

% 

150 

% 

56.67 

% 

30 

% 

140 

% 
- - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
8000 800 240 240 320 2400 800 800 800 2400 800 800 800 2400 800 800 800 

Physical 

Achievement  3983 2293 365 1264 664 1690 470 1220 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

49.79 

% 

203.63 

% 

152.08 

% 

526.67 

% 

207.5 

% 

70.41 

% 

58.75 

% 

1525 

% 
- - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.26) 

04.02 Government Officers Training Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
o
v
er

n
m

en
t 

W
o
rk

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

01 03.05.2024 Health Department  36   Colombo 

02 12.05.2024 
Auditorium of NDDCB  

(SLPPCA Officers) 
 50 

  
Colombo 

Total Number of Participants 
 86     

86   

(Table No.27)   
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04.03 Health Sector 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

D
o
ct

o
rs

 

N
u

rs
es

/ 

O
th

er
 

O
ff

ic
er

s 
 

O
th

er
  

In
d

ig
en

o
u

s 

M
ed

ic
a
l 

01 13.05.2024 
Drug prevention program  for staff – 

SLPA Colombo 
150 

   
Colombo 

02 14.05.2024 All staff in MOH Polpithigama 02 43 15  Kurunagala 

03 15.05.2024 
Drug prevention program for staff – 

SLPA Colombo 
150 

   
Colombo 

04 28.05.2024 Sri Jayawardenapura Hospital 03 60   Colombo 

 

Total Number of Participants 
305 113 15   

433  

(Table No.29) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e

r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
30 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Physical 

Achievement  17 11 9 2 0 6 2 4 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

56.67 

% 

220 

% 

900 

% 

100 

% 

0 

% 

120 

% 

200 

% 

200 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Participant 
2400 400 80 160 160 400 80 160 160 800 240 240 320 800 240 240 320 

Physical 

Achievement  1152 675 575 100 0 477 44 433 
-  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

48 

% 

168.75 

% 

718.75 

% 

62.50 

% 

0 

% 

119.25 

% 

55 

% 

270.62 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

(Table No.30) 

04.04 Law Enforcement Education Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

S
o
ld

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

01 15.05.2024 5th Army Regiment, Hambantota 113    Hambantota 

02 15.05.2024 Air force officers  08   Colombo 

Total Number of Participants 
113 08     

121   

(Table No.31) 
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Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
 

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
 

Programmes 55 10 3 3 4 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 

Physical 

Achievement 
21 17 3 3 11 4 2 2 

- - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

38.19 

% 

170 

% 

100 

% 

100 

% 

275 

% 

26.67 

% 

40 

% 

 

40 

% 

- - - - - - - - - 

Participant 11000 2000 600 600 800 3000 1000 1000 1000 3000 1000 1000 1000 3000 1000 1000 1000 

Physical 

Achievement 
2792 2332 249 852 1231 460 339 121 

- - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

25.39 

% 

116.60 

% 

41.50 

% 

142 

% 

153.88 

% 

15.33 

% 

33.90 

% 

 

12.1 

% 

- - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.32) 

04.05 Law Enforcement Training Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 
S

o
ld

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

        

 

Total Number of Participants 
      

   
(Table No.33) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
a

n
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

y
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 20 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  
6 5 1 0 4 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

30 

% 

100 

% 

100 

% 

0 

% 

200 

% 

20 
% 

100 
% - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
1000 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 

Physical 

Achievement  
266 231 50 0 181 35 35 - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

26.60 

% 

92.40 

% 

100 

% 

0 

% 
181 
% 

14 
% 

70 
% - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.34) 
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04.06 Lager Workplace Awareness Programmes 
S

u
b

 N
u

m
b

er
  

 

Date 

 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

 

Respective 

District 

W
o
rk

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

t

s 

01 02.05.2024 BOI Athurugiriya 140    Colombo 

02 18.05.2024 BOI Biyagama 80    Colombo 
 

Total Number of Participants 
220      

220   

(Table No.35)  

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e

r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
60 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 

Physical 

Achievement  21 19 6 8 5 2 0 2 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

35 

% 

126.67 

% 

120 

% 

160 

% 

100 

% 
13.33 

% 
0 2 - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
15000 3750 1250 1250 1250 3750 1250 1250 1250 3750 1250 1250 1250 3750 1250 1250 1250 

Physical 

Achievement  8273 8053 5614 2179 260 220 0 220 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

55.15 

% 

214.75 

% 

449.12 

% 

174.32 

% 

20.80 
% 

5.87 

% 
0 

17.60 
% - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.36) 

04.07 Plantation Sector Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

 W
o
rk

er
s 

 O
ff

ic
er

s 

 C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

 S
p

ec
ia

l 
  
  

 

 P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

        

  

Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.37) 
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Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b
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a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
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f 

M
a
r
c
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M
o
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th
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f 

A
p
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l 

M
o
n

th
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f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
20 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

10 

% 

40.00 

% 

0.00 

% 

0.00 

% 

100 

% 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
1500 375 75 150 150 375 75 150 150 375 75 150 150 375 75 150 150 

Physical 

Achievement  700 700 0 0 700 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

46.47 

% 

186.67 

% 

0.00 

% 

0.00 

% 

466.67 

% 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.38) 

05. Environmental Based Prevention Programmes 

 
05.1 Community Mobilized and Structured Programmes 

 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a
l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

01 06.05.2024 Community Correction Clients 10    Matara 

02 06.05.2024 Kalmunai North DS office 62    Ampara 

03 07.05.2024 
Training program for  community based 

treatment camp NDDCB 
35    Colombo 

04 08.05.2024 The Grand Mosqe, Colombo - 12 60    Colombo 

05 08.05.2024 Sinhala Mihidu Maha Vidyalaya 40    Colombo 

06 08.05.2024 

Educational program and group 

counselling program, Community 

Based Treatment Camp  Slave Island 

50    Colombo 

07 08.05.2024 Treatment camp - Dematagoda 46    Colombo 

08 09.05.2024 Sinthi Vinayagar Kovil –Colombo 13 50    Colombo 

09 09.05.2024 Treatment camp - Dematagoda 46    Colombo 

10 09.05.2024 Sinhala Mihidu Maha Vidyalaya 40    Colombo 

11 10.05.2024 Sinthi Vinayagar Kovil –Colombo 13 50    Colombo 

12 10.05.2024 Treatment Camp, Colombo 50    Colombo 

13 10.05.2024 The Grand Mosqe, Colombo - 12 35    Colombo 

14 10.05.2024 Sinhala Mihidu Maha Vidyalaya 40    Colombo 

15 11.05.2024 Sinhala Mihidu Maha Vidyalaya 40    Colombo 

16 11.05.2024 The Grand Mosqe, Colombo - 12 35    Colombo 

17 12.05.2024 Sinhala Mihidu Maha Vidyalaya 40    Colombo 
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18 12.05.2024 The Grand Mosqe, Colombo - 12 35    Colombo 

19 13.05.2024 Sinhala Mihidu Maha Vidyalaya 40    Colombo 

20 13.05.2024 The Grand Mosqe, Colombo - 12 35    Colombo 

21 14.05.2024 Sinthi Vinayagar Kovil –Colombo 13 50    Colombo 

22 14.05.2024 The Grand Mosqe, Colombo - 12 35    Colombo 

23 14.05.2024 

Psycho-Education Programme 

Community Based Treatment Camp 

Grand Mosque-Colombo 

22    Colombo 

24 14.05.2024 

Drug prevention Programme 

Community Based Treatment Camp -

Mattakkuliya 

48    Colombo 

25 14.05.2024 

Drug prevention Programme at 

Community Based 

Treatment Camp -Mattakkuliya 

50    Colombo 

26 14.05.2024 Sinhala Mihidu Maha Vidyalaya 40    Colombo 

27 14.05.2024 

Educational program and group 

counselling program, Community 

Based Treatment Camp  Slave Island 

50    Colombo 

28 14.05.2024 Treatment Camp, Colombo 50    Colombo 

29 15.05.2024 Sinhala Mihidu Maha Vidyalaya 40    Colombo 

30 15.05.2024 Tricomale Town & Gravets DS office 75    Trincomale 

31 15.05.2024 Community Correction Baddegama 20    Galle 

32 15.05.2024 The Grand Mosqe, Colombo - 12 26    Colombo 

33 15.05.2024 Treatment camp - Dematagoda 46    Colombo 

34 15.05.2024 Community Program , Kahawa 150    Galle 

35 16.05.2024 Treatment camp - Dematagoda 46    Colombo 

36 16.05.2024 The Grand Mosqe, Colombo - 12 26    Colombo 

37 17.05.2024 Udawatta welfare Community 120    Colombo 

38 17.05.2024 The Grand Mosqe, Colombo - 12 26    Colombo 

39 

18.05.2024 
Community based Treatment & 

Rehabilitation program ( Siththi 

vinayagar Kovil)  

48    Colombo 

40 18.05.2024 Pothuarawa Samurdhi Society 50    Colombo 

41 18.05.2024 The Grand Mosqe, Colombo - 12 35    Colombo 

42 

19.05.2024 

Psycho-Education Programme 

Community Based Treatment Camp 

Grand Mosque-Colombo 

28    Colombo 

43 19.05.2024 The Grand Mosqe, Colombo - 12 35    Colombo 

44 

19.05.2024 
Community based Treatment & 

Rehabilitation program ( Siththi 

vinayagar Kovil)  

48    Colombo 

45 
20.05.2024 

Community Mobilizing & awareness 

program at Kandy 
1000    Kandy 

46 20.05.2024 The Grand Mosqe, Colombo - 12 20    Colombo 

47 21.05.2024 Sinhala Mihidu Maha Vidyalaya 40    Colombo 

48 21.05.2024 The Grand Mosqe, Colombo - 12 126    Colombo 
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49 22.05.2024 The Grand Mosqe, Colombo - 12 76    Colombo 

50 24.05.2024 Prisons (Sadaham Kathikawatha) 480    Matara 

51 27.05.2024 
Community Hall –

Weniwalkatiya,Kalutara 
50    Kalutara 

52 28.05.2024 
Community correction offenders in 

Alawwa, DS office, Alawwa. 
25    Puttalam 

53 28.05.2024 DS office Karaitivu 42    Ampara 

54 28.05.2024 Hangawa Community Hall, Pannala 43    Kurunagala 

55 30.05.2024 Methodist Cherch Periyaneelavanai 48    Ampara 

56 30.05.2024 Baddewatta Temple, Sooriyawawa 60    Hambantota 

57 31.05.2024 
Rantharu Women Leaders, 

Nawagampura 
35    Colombo 

58 31.05.2024 
Bahadugala Community hall, 

Bahadugala 
50    Kurunagala 

59 31.05.2024 
Kudabathgamuwa Women Leaders, 

Kohilawatta 
45    Colombo 

 

Total Number of Participants 
4143      

4143   
(Table No.39) 

05.02 Community Mobilized Training Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a

l 
P

u
b

li
c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

        

  

Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.41) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o

n
th
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J
a

n
u
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r
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M
o
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 o
f 

F
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a
r
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a
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f 

J
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n
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d
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M
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n
th

 o
f 

J
u
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M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
u

g
u
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M
o

n
th

 o
f 

S
e
p
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m

b
e
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4
th

 Q
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
300 75 25 25 25 75 25 25 25 75 25 25 25 75 25 25 25 

Physical 

Achievement  124 54 20 16 18 70 11 59 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

41.33 

% 

72 

% 

80 

% 

64 

% 

72 

% 

93.33 

% 

44 

% 

236 

% 
- - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
30000 7500 2500 2500 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 

Physical 

Achievement  11237 6033 1409 2661 1963 5204 1061 4143 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

37.45 

% 

80.44 

% 

56.36 

% 

106.44 

% 

78.52 

% 

69.39 

% 

42.44 

% 

165.72 

% 
- - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.40) 
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Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
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 Q

 

M
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n

th
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f 
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n
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f 

F
e
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r
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M
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a
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f 
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n
e
  

3
r
d
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M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
10 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 

Physical 

Achievement  2 2 1 - 1 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

20 

% 

100 

% 

100 

% - 100 

% 
0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
500 100 50 0 50 100 50 0 50 150 50 50 50 150 50 50 50 

Physical 

Achievement  173 173 103 - 70 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

34.60 

% 

173 

% 

206 

% - 140 

% 
0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.42) 

05.03 Exhibitions 
 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a
l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

  

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

        

  

Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.43) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
a

n
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

y
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
10 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 

Physical 

Achievement  1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 100% 0 0 - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
25000 5000 2500 0 2500 5000 2500 0 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 

Physical 

Achievement  5000 0 0 0 0 5000 5000 0 0 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 200% 0 0 - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.44) 
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05.04. World Women’s Day Programme 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 
 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respectiv

e District 

G
en

er
a
l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

        

  

Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.45) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
10 10 - - 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement  20 20 - - 20 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

200 

% 

200 

% 
- - 

200 

% - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
1000 1000 - - 1000 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement  1962 1962 - - 1962 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

196.20 

% 

196.20 

% 
-  

196.20 

% - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.46) 

05.05. International Day Against Drug Abuse and Illicit Trafficking 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a
l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

         

  

Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.47) 
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Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
5 - - - - - - - 5 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
1000 - - - - - - - 1000 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

 (Table No.48) 

05.06 World Children’s Day 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a

l 
P

u
b

li
c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

         

  

Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.49) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
a

n
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

y
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
10 - - - - - - - - - - - - 10 10 - - 

Physical 

Achievement  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
2000 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2000 2000 - - 

Physical 

Achievement  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.50) 
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05.07 Material Preparation  

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Materials 

M
a
n

u
a
ls

 

L
ea

fl
et

s 

B
a
n

n
er

s 

 

      

Total Number of Materials    

(Table No.51) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

No Of 

Materials 15 3 1 1 1 4 1 1 2 4 1 1 2 4 1 1 2 

Achievement  

0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% 0% 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.52) 

05.08 Policy Development 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 

 

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a
l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 
S

p
ec

ia
l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

        
  

Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.53) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
10 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 

Physical 

Achievement  6 6 2 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

60 

% 

300 

% 

200 

% 

400 
% 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
50 10 5 5 0 10 5 5 0 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 

Physical 

Achievement  117 117 15 102 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

234 

% 

1170 

% 

300 

% 

2040 
% 

 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.54) 
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06. Media - Based Prevention Programs 

 
06.01 News Papers and Other Publications 

S
u

b
 

N
u

m
b

er
 

 

Date 

 

Name of the Article  

 

Number of Readers 

 

Name of the 

Newspaper 

      
 

Total Number of Participants  
  

  
(Table No.55) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e

r
  

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Articles 10 2 1 1 - 2 1 1 - 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 

Achievement 1 1 1 0 
- 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 

10 

% 

50 

% 

100 

% 

0 

% 

- 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - 

Number of 

Readers/ 

Viewers 

50000 10000 5000 5000 - 10000 5000 5000 - 15000 5000 5000 5000 15000 5000 5000 5000 

Physical 

Achievement 
5000 5000 5000 0 

- 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

10 

% 

50 

% 

100 

% 

0 

% 

- 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.56) 

06.02 Radio Programmes 
 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Programme Number of Listeners  
Name of the 

Radio 

     

Total Number of Participants     
(Table No.57) 



Preventive Education and Training Unit of NDDCB, Monthly Progress Report, Assistant Director Preventive Education and Training    Page 26 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

06.03 TV Programs 

 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Programme Number of  Viewers  
Name of the TV 

Channel 

01 12.05.2024 Mauguna Waruna 15000 Meth TV 
 

Total Number of Participants 15000 
 
 

(Table No.59) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
 

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
 

Programm

es 
30 5 3 1 1 5 3 1 1 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Number of 

programm

es 

14 12 5 1 6 2 2 0 
- - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as % 

46.67 

% 

240 

% 

166.67 

% 

100 

% 

600 

% 

40 

% 

22.22 

% 
0 

- - - - - - - - - 

Number of 

Listeners  

300000 50000 30000 10000 10000 50000 30000 10000 10000 100000 30000 30000 40000 100000 30000 30000 40000 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as  

77600 66600 33000 10000 23600 11000 11000 0 
- - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as % 

25.87 

% 

86 

% 

110 

% 

100 

% 

236 

% 

22 

% 

36.64 

% 
0 

- - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.58) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
a

n
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

y
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

n
e
 

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
 

Programm

es 
60 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 

Number of 

programm

es 

20 13 7 2 4 7 6 1 
- - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as % 

33.33 

% 

86.67 

% 

140 

% 

40 
% 

80 

% 

46.67 

% 

120 

% 

 

20 

% 

- - - - - - - - - 

Number of 

Viewers  

600000 150000 50000 50000 50000 150000 50000 50000 50000 1500

00 

50000 50000 50000 150000 50000 50000 50000 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as  

197000 126000 66000 25000 35000 71000 56000 15000 
- - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as % 

32.83 

% 

84 

% 

132.00 

% 

50 

% 

70 

% 

47.33 

% 

112 

% 

30 

% 

- - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.60)  
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06.04 Trained Media Professionals On Prevent Drug Use 
 

 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Programme 

 

Number of   

Journalists 

 

Name of the Media 

Station 

     

 

Total Number of Participants 
   

  
(Table No.61) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
6 1 - - 1 1 1 -  2 - 1 1 2 - 1 1 

Physical 

Achievement  1 0 0 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

16.67 

% 

0 

% 
- - - 

100 

% 

100 

% 
- - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
150 25 0 0 25 25 25 0 0 50 0 25 25 50 0 25 25 

Physical 

Achievement  60 0 0  - 60 60 - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

40 

% 

0 

% 
- - - 

240 

% 

240 

% 
- - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.62)  

06.05. Art of Living 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Publication 

 

Number of  

Viewers/ Likes/ 

Subscribers 

 

Social Media 

Platform 

     

Total Number of Viewers   

(Table No.63)   

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
a

n
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

y
 

M
o

n
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b
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Number of 

posts 
50 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 15 3 3 4 15 3 3 4 

Posts 

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Likes 1100 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement  

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.64) 
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06.06. Machan (Face Book Page) 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Publication 

 

Number of  Viewers/ 

Likes/ Subscribers 

 

Social Media 

Platform 

01  Posts - 2 0 Facebook 

Total Number of Viewers   

(Table No.65)   
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b
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r
  

Number of 

posts 
30 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Posts 10 6 2 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 
33.33 

% 

120 

% 

200 

% 

100 

% 

100 

% 

40 

% 

200 

% 

100 

% 
- - - - - - - -  

Likes 1000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement  0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.66) 

06.07. Talk With Counselor (Clips) 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Publication 

 

Number of  

Viewers/ Likes/ 

Subscribers 

 

Social Media 

Platform 

01 
12/31/

2022 
Posts - 0 0 Facebook 

Total Number of Viewers 0  

(Table No.67)   
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b
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D
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Number of 

posts 
6 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 1 2 - 1 2 

Posts 

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

Likes 1000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement  

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.68) 
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Cumulative Summary of May 2024 
  

PET Key 
Performing 
Areas  

Type of the Programme and Programme 
Name 

Number of 
Programmes 

Annual 
Completion 
Rate as % 

Number of 
Participants 

Annual 
Completion 
Rate as % 

    Target Completion    Target Completion    

21. School Based Prevention Programmes 

21.1 School Students Programmes 800 176 22.00% 180000 33229 18.46% 

21.2 International Schools Programmes 20 2 10.00% 4000 278 6.95% 

21.3 School Students Skill Development Programmes 40 11 27.50% 2000 835 41.75% 

21.4 Parenting Awareness Programmes 200 52 26.00% 25000 6394 25.58% 

21.5 Tot for Teachers 40 4 10.00% 2000 413 20.65% 

21.6 Awareness Programmes for Teachers 30 10 33.33% 1500 1552 103.47% 

21.7 Dhamma School Programmes 100 20 20.00% 7500 1837 24.49% 

22. Youth Based Prevention, Education and Training Programmes 

22.1 Youth Programmes Based on Education 200 144 72% 20000 10794 53.97% 

22.2 TOT for Youth and Target Group 20 9 45.00% 2000 523 26.15% 

22.3 University Programmes 25 20 80.00% 4000 2578 64.45% 

23. Family Based Preventive, Education and Training  

23.1 Family Base Prevention Awareness Programmes. 100 39 39.00% 5000 1373 27.46% 

23.2 Counseling Programmes 200 135 67.5% 1000 754 75.40% 

24.Workplace Based Prevention, Education and Training Programmes  

24.1 Government Officers Awareness Programmes 100 42 42.00% 8000 3983 49.79% 

24.2 Government Officers Training Programmes 40 13 32.50% 2400 464 19.33% 

24.3 Health Sector 30 17 56.67% 2400 1152 48.00% 

24.4 Law Enforcement and Education Programmes 55 21 38.19% 11000 2792 25.39% 

24.5 Law Enforcement Training Programmes 20 6 30.00% 1000 266 26.60% 

24.6 Larger Workplace Programmes 60 21 35.00% 15000 8273 55.15% 

24.7 Plantation Sector Programmes 20 2 10.00% 1500 700 46.67% 

25.Community Based Prevention, Education and Training  

25.1 Community Mobilized and Structured Programmes 300 124 41.33% 30000 11237 37.45% 

25.2 Community Mobilized and Training Programmes 10 2 20.00% 500 173 34.60% 

25.3 Exhibitions 10 1 10.00% 25000 5000 20.00% 

25.4 World Women’s Day Programme 10 20 200.00% 1000 1962 196.20% 

25.5 
International Day against Drug Abuse and Illicit 
Trafficking 

5 - - 1000 - - 

25.6 World Children’s Day 10 - - 2000 - - 

25.7 Material Preparation 10 - - 15 - - 

25.8 Policy Development 10 6 60.00% 50 117 234.00% 

26. Media Based Prevention and Training 

26.1 News Paper and Other Publication 10 1 10.00% 50000 5000 10.00%  

26.2 Radio 30 14 46.67% 300000 77600 25.87%  

26.3 TV Channels 60 20 33.33% 600000 197000 32.83%  

26.4 Trained Media Professionals on Prevent Drug Use 6 1 16.67% 150 60 40.00% 

26.5 Art of Living Post 50 0 0.00% 1100 0 0.00% 

26.6 Machan (Post) 30 10 33.33% 1000 0 0.00% 

26.7 Talk with Counsellor 6 -  -  1000 0 0.00% 

74. Income Generating Activities 

74.1 Drug Prevention Course 6 1 16.67% 200 20 10.00% 

  Total 2663 944 35.45% 1308315 376359 28.76% 


